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0.31849 

0.16813 0.00000 

0.15036| 

0.00000 

0.25380| 0.00000 

0.00000 0.00000 

0.00000 

0.13679 

0.11701 

03.03.2018 

Kumar Gaurav 

Balughat school to 
Balughat village 

0.58490 

0.3 

0.00000 0.27481 

0.45356| 0.00000 

0.00000 0.00000| 0.00000| 

0.24565 

0.20791 

PMGSY 

Ratan 

Singh 
Ke 

25.07.2018 

Kumar Gaurav 

Khet 
To 

Sahariya 

Bandh 

2 

Tola 

0.59734 

0.31824 0.00000| 

0.27910| 

0.00000 

0.46247 0.00000 

0.00000 0.00000 0.00000| 

0.25137 

0.21110 

23.07.2018 

Kumar Gaurav 

RWD Kabristan To 

Goriyari 

3 

0.60952 

0.00000 0.60952 

0.0000o 0.00000 

1.64248| 0.00000| 

0.44648 0.4354|| 0.00000| 

0.4130I 

0.34758 

30.01.2019 

Anwar Hussain 

PWD 

Tetwari 

More 
To 

Tetwari Jagdispur 

4 

0.61728 

0.61728 0.00000| 

0.00000| 0.00000| 

1.41576| 0.00000| 

0.00000 0.00000 

0.54079 

0.4711I 

0.40386| 

26.12.2019 

Anwar 

RCD 

Road 
to 

Santhal 

Tola 

2.72753 

1.41374 0.60932 

0.70427 

0.00000 

0.00000 

4.22807 

0.435410.00000 

0.98727 

1.51793 

1.28746 

2 

19 
1009| 0.00000 

Hussain 



S. 
No 

Name of Schene 

Maintenance of 

Rural roads under 

ii 

ii. 

(See Govern1ment f India's Decision (1) below Rule-150) 

Form of ULilisation Certificate upto the month of May, 2024 

iv. 
V 

GTSNY 

Kind of Checks exercised : 

i 

Sunction No. & Date 

Total : 

FORM GFR 19-A 

(in Rs. Lacs) 
LL. No.- 043 DI.- 02.03.2020 

LL. No.- I52 DL- 17.09.2020 
LL. No,- 009 DL.-25.01.202| 

|Lt. No,- 083 DL.- 30.06.2023 

LL No,- 12 DL.-23.08.2023 

GTSNY MAINTENANCE FUND 

with Amount 

2. Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly 

fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that 1 have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized 

for the purpose for which it was sanctioned. 

3. Physical Progress achieved: 

Construction materials have been tested. 

D.A.0. 

Amount 
Reccivcd 

Works have been supervised by Executive Engincer/Superintending Engineer. 

Construction of Road Works. 

Construction of CD Works. 

(in Rs. Lacs) 

Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer. 

1.824 16|Certificd that out of Rs. 18.69503 lacs received 

L32149 upto the ycar-2024-25 in favour of Ex. Engineer, 

9.94603 RWD, Katihar a sum of Rs. 14.81 164 lacs has 

3.08245|been utilized for the purpose of gtsny rural roads 

0.61152|Schemes as given ín the margin for which it was 

1.90938|sanctioncd and that the balance of Rs. 3.88339 

|lacs remaining unutilized at the end of the period 

under. 

18.69503 

R.W.D. (W) Division, Katihar. 

Particulars 

Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant. 

All other codal formalities have been observed. 

1316114 
Executive Engineer, 

RWD (W) Division, Katihar. 

LL No,- 122 DI.- |.09.2023 
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