कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, कटिहार।

पत्रांक :- 1004 (उ.ज.)

/कटिहार, दिनांक- **[]** | 06 | 2024

प्रेषक.

कार्यपालक अभियंता. ग्रा०का०वि०, कटिहार।

सेवा में,

अपर-मुख्य-कार्यपालक-पदाधिकरी, BRRDA 3रीं मंजिल, भूमि विकास बैंक भवन, बिहार, पटना।

शीर्ष GTSNY Maintenance Fund योजनान्तर्गत मरम्मति हेतु आवंटन की अधियाचना विषय :-के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में कहना है कि शीर्ष GTSNY Maintenance Fund योजनान्तर्गत ग्रा०का०वि०, कार्य प्रमंडल, कटिहार द्वारा विहित प्रपत्र में अधियाचना तैयार कर आपके अग्रेतर कार्रवाई हेतु समर्पित की जाती है।

अनु0:-यथोक्त्।

विश्वासभाजन.

13 16 \ १ कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग.

कार्य प्रमंडल, कटिहार।

जापांक:- १७०५

/ कटिहार, दिनांक:- \3/06/2024

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार, पटना को प्रतिलिपि:– नोडल पदाधिकरी, GTSNY, सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेत् समर्पित।

more

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग.

कार्य प्रमंडल, कटिहार।

13.06.24

ग्रामीण टोला सम्पर्क निश्चय योजना के लिए अनुरक्षण मद की राशि से संबंधित अधियाचना प्रपत्र

अंचल :—ग्रा०का०वि०, कार्य अंचल, पुर्णियाँ।

		कुल (लाख में)	16	0.31849	0.58490	0.59734	0.60952	0.61728	2.72753
1, युष्पित्ता		पंचम वर्ष (लाख में)	15	0,00000	0.00000 0.00000	0.00000	0.60952	0.00000	0.60952
प्राठकाठावंठ, कार्य अचल, जनमान अधिमानित राशि		चतुर्थ वर्ष (लाख में)	14	0.16813	0.31009	0.31824	0.00000	0.61728	1.41374
0का0ाव0, नेमान अहि	तमान छाह	तृतीय वर्ष (लाख मे)	13	0.15036	0.27481	0.27910	0.00000	0.00000 0.00000	0.70427
अचल :—प्राठकाठाविठ, काथ अचल, पुणिया। हर्नाम्ब अधिमासित साथि	ਹ	द्वितीय वर्ष (लाख में)	12	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000		0.00000
6		प्रथम वर्ष (लाख में)	=	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000
	पूर्व में उपलब्ध कराए गए राशि की विवरणी	कुल (लाख में)	10	0.25380	0.45356	0.46247	1.64248	1.41576	4.22807
6		पंचम वर्ष (लाख में)	6	0.00000	0.00000 0.00000	0.00000 0.00000	0.00000	0.00000 0.00000	0.00000
C		चतुर्थ वर्ष (लाख में)	8	0.00000	0.00000	1	0,43541	1	0.43541
		तृतीय ^{वर्ष} (लाख में)	7	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.44648	0.54079	0.98727
		द्वितीय वर्ष (लाख में)	9	0.13679	0.24565	0.25137	0.41301	0.47111	1.51793
		प्रथम वर्ष (लाख में)	2	0.11701	0.20791	0.21110	0.34758	0.40386	1.28746
וא ו	कार्य पूर्ण होने	का वास्तावक तिथि	4	03.03.2018	25.07.2018	23.07.2018	30.01.2019	26.12.2019	
कार्य प्रमंडल, कटिह	संवेदक का नाम	(अग्रेजी मे)	8	Kumar Gaurav	Kumar Gaurav	Kumar Gaurav	Anwar Hussain	Anwar Hussain	
प्रमंडल का नाम :—ग्रा0का0वि0, कार्य प्रमंडल, कटिहार।	पथ का नाम		2	Balughat school to Balughat village	PMGSY Ratan Singh Ke Khet To Sahariya Bandh Tola	RWD Kabristan To Goriyari	PWD Tetwari More To Tetwari Jagdispur	RCD Road to Santhal Tola	
<u>ਸ</u> ੁਸਂਫ਼ਕ	क्रमांक		-	-	2	m	4	v	

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि :-

1. उपर्युक्त पथों का मूल कार्य विशिष्टियों के अनुरूप कराया जा चुका है।

2 संवेदक के द्वारा किए गए अनुरक्षण कार्य का मासिक विपत्र प्रमंडल में प्राप्त है।

ग्रा०का०वि०, कार्य प्रमंडल, कटिहार। प्रमंडलीय लेखा पदाधिकारी

कार्यपालक अभियता. गाठकाठविठ, कार्य प्रमंडल, कटिहार।

FORM GFR 19-A

(See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule-150)

Form of Utilisation Certificate upto the month of May, 2024

GTSNY MAINTENANCE FUND

				Doutiquiage
SI. No.	Name of Scheme	Sanction No. & Date with Amount (in Rs. Lacs)	Amount Received (in Rs. Lacs)	Particulars
1	Maintenance of	Lt. No 043 Dt 02.03.2020	1.82416	ertified that out of Rs. 18.69503 lacs received
		Lt. No 152 Dt 17.09.2020	0.04603 RWD. Katihar a sum of Rs.	upto the year-2024-25 in favour of Ex. Engineer,
	GTSNY	Lt. No 009 Dt 25.01.2021		RWD, Katihar a sum of Rs. 14.81104 lacs has
		Lt. No 083 Dt 30.06.2023 Lt. No 112 Dt 23.08.2023 Lt. No 122 Dt 11.09.2023	3.08245	been utilized for the purpose of gtsny rural roads
			0.61152	Schemes as given in the margin for which it was
			1.90938	sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 3.88339 lacs remaining unutilized at the end of the period
				under.
			,	
		,		-
		Total :-	18.69503	3

2. Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of Checks exercised :-

- Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- iii. Construction materials have been tested.
- iv. Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant.
- v. All other codal formalities have been observed.
- 3. Physical Progress achieved :-
 - Construction of Road Works.
 - Construction of CD Works.

R.W.D. (W) Division, Katihar.

Executive Engineer,

RWD (W) Division, Katihar.